
1 
 

 
CONTRACTS AWARD NOTICE 

Country:    Morocco 

City/Locality:    Rabat 

Funding Agency:   Millennium Challenge Corporation 

Buyer:     Agence MCA-Morocco 

The following contracts have been awarded during November 2020: 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

IDIQ-PP-61-ES-7 TO3 Hajar Omrana 29 999,97 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
2 November 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

CB-LI-36 Lot 1 
STAM-VIAS-
PROTELEC-CAPEP 

93 991 118,22 MAD 

Signed on: 
2 November 2020 
Time for completion: 
16 months 

Works for Revitalization of 
the industrial areas of Had 
Soualem and Bouznika : 
Lot-2: Works for 
Revitalization of the 
industrial areas of Had 
Soualem 
 

CC-PP-22-B TO20 

Groupement 
Perle Conseil et Saphir 
Production 
 

39 375  MAD 

Date of issuance: 
2 November 2020 
Duration: 
Until 28 December 2020 

Implementation support of 
the Agence MCA-Morocco 
communication strategy in 
audiovisual 
communication and public 
relations 

ICS-PP-87 Malika Ghefrane 192 500 MAD 

Signed on: 
3 November 2020 
Duration: 
3,5 months 

Selection of an individual 
consultant in charge of 
technical assistance to the 
Gender and Social Inclusion 
Department (DGIS) for the 
design and implementation 
of actions within the 
framework of the “Land 
governance activity” 
 

CB-LI-47 
Groupement STAM-
PROTELEC 

72 507 403,08 MAD 
Signed on : 
7 November 2020 
Contract duration : 

Construction of a culvert, 
two retention basins and 
access roads for the 



2 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

15 months extension of Industrial 
Zone of Had Soualem and 
the new Industrial of Sahel 
Lakhyayta 

PP-22-C TO14 Modern print 12 300 MAD 

Signed on: 
11 November 2020 
Duration: Until 30 
November 2020 

Design and printing of tools 
and communication 
supports 

IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-14 TO 
n°3 

Hanane Bouhmoud 68 560 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
11 November 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-2 TO n°5 Mohamed Izellalen 112 000 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
11 November 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-16 TO 
n°2 

Youssef Elouardy 120 000 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
11 November 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-Env-2 TO n°3 Jamea El Mostafa 48 750 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
11 November 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

CB-EW-34-B Lot 4 H-TECH 26 930 494 MAD 

Signed on: 
12 November 2020 
Duration: 
420 days 

Realization of the 
construction works of the 
vocational training centers 
Lot 4:   Training Institutes 
for Careers in Health and 
Social Action-Beni Mellal 

IDIQ-PP-61-GIS-1 TO n°4  Kamal Mellakh 21 200 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
12 November 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-3 TO n°5 
Ahmed Reda Ben 
Osmane 

105 000 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
12 November 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-9 TO n°5 Khalid LEBBAR 105 000 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
12 November 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-10 TO 
n°7 

Abdeslam Debbarh 85 500 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
12 November 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 



3 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

CB-EW-34-A Lot 1 
ENTREPRISE 
MOUSSADAK 
BOUCHTA sarl (EMB) 

Firm phase:  
37 778 771 MAD 
Option phase:  
13 836 320 MAD 

Signed on: 
12 November 2020 
Duration: 
Firm phase: 450 days 
Option phase: 390 days 

Realization of the 
construction works of the 
vocational training centers 
Lot 1 : Multidisciplinary 
Institute of Logistics and 
Industry, Fahs Anjra Tanger 

CB-EW-34-A Lot 2 
ENTREPRISE 
MOUSSADAK 
BOUCHTA sarl (EMB) 

Firm phase:  
37 818 005 MAD 
Option phase: 
6 975 634 MAD 

Signed on: 
12 November 2020 
Duration: 
Firm phase: 465 days 
Option phase: 405 days 

Realization of the 
construction works of the 
vocational training centers 
Lot 2 : Training Institutes 
for Careers in Health and 
Social Action  of Meknes 

CB-EW-34-B Lot 5 

SOCIETE GLOBAL 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
DEVELOPEMENT 
NORTH AFRICA 
“GIDNA” S.A.R.L 

26 968 197,12 MAD 

Signed on: 
13 November 2020 
Duration: 
420 days 

Realization of the 
construction works of the 
vocational training centers 
Lot 5 : Specialized Institute 
of Applied Technology 
(ISTA) Had Soualem 

IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-5 TO n°7  Khalid Dahbi 7 000 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
13 November 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

CB-LI-33 Biwater Maroc 27 745 005 MAD 

Signed on: 
13 November 2020 
Duration: 
14 months 

Design, realization and 
commissioning of the 
wastewater treatment 
plant (STEP) of the 
industrial zone of Bouznika 
and its extension 

IDIQ-PP-61-GIS-2 TO n°6  Naïma Senhadji 9 000 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
16 November 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-4 TO n°1 Brahim Morabit 28 000 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
16 November 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-7 TO n°2 Khalid Lazhari 28 000 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
16 November 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-18 TO n°2 SAID Salim 20 000 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
16 November 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-GIS-1 TO n°5  Kamal Mellakh 21 200 MAD 
Date of issuance: 
17 November 2020 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 



4 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

Duration: 
3 months 

bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-1 TO n°7  Chafiq Serragui 70 000 MAD 

Signed on: 
17 November 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-11 TO n°5 Saïd Oubejja 55 000 MAD 

Signed on: 
17 November 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-17 TO n°2 Otmane Zhar 28 000 MAD 

Signed on: 
17 November 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

ICS-IDIQ-PP-61-PPP-01 Jean François Vallès 
According to agreed 
rate in the IDIQ 
contract 

Signed on:  
17 November 2020 
Contract duration:  
Until 30 June 2022 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

CB-EW-34-G SOCIETE CAP TP 42 275 408,39 MAD 

Signed on: 
22 November 2020 
Duration: 
420 days 

Realization of the 
construction works of the 
vocational training centers 
Lot 14 : 
Institute for Careers in Hea
lth IFMSAS Oujda 

IDIQ-PP-61-ES-6 TO5 Abdelhaq El Hayani 45 000 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
24 November 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-ME-08 TO1 Mohamed Douidich 60 000 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
24 November 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-ME-4 TO2 Mohammed Arrachidi 65 000 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
24 November 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-ME-1 TO2 Ahmed HAKIK  42 857,10 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
24 November 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

SH-LR-18 Modern Print 597 718,50 MAD 

Signed on: 
26 November 2020 
Delivery date : 
35 days 

Printing of training 
materials used in the 
functional literacy program 



5 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

CC-PP-22-B TO21 

Groupement 
Perle Conseil et Saphir 
Production 
 

138 600 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
26 November 2020 
Duration: 
Until 31 March 2020 

Implementation support of 
the Agence MCA-Morocco 
communication strategy in 
audiovisual 
communication and public 
relations 

 


